

01-28-2008



ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRAPERIO	103477919	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and IIIII		riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Young Shin KWAK		
Ju Yong PARK		
Du-Sik PARK		
Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):	
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS (	CO., LTD.	
416, Maetan-dong, Yeongton	ng-gu	
Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		
Republic of Korea		
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Na	ame
Other: Other: Execution Date(s): <u>January 8, 2</u>	2008	
	· <del>····</del>	
Application number(s) or patent		
	together with a new application	n:
(a) The execution date(s) of (b) The title is: RGB TO RC OR	or the application is/are: GBW COLOR DECOMPOSITI	ON METHOD AND SYSTEM
	after filing of the application:	
	). <u>12/017,395,</u> filed <u>January 22</u>	<u>, 2008</u> ; or
(b) Patent No(s)., issued.		
Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence concern	ing document should be mailed:
STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP	Our [	Docket: <u>0040.1041</u>
Attention: Michael D. Stein		
1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005		
Washington, D.C. 20003		
Total number of applications and	d patents involved:1	
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Ap	plication in Assignment)
Enclosed	ed to Deposit Account No. 5033	222
Authorized to be charge	ed to Deposit Account No. 3035	333.
Deposit Account No. 503333: (A Account) (Attach duplicate copy	Any underpayment is authorized of this page if paying by depos	d to be charged to this Deposit sit account)
	. //	_
	i///. //_	a A
	-	1/22/28
chael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240	1 mina 1	JAW 1/900
ame of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number	er of pages including cover sheet: 2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0986

Attorney Docket No.: 0040.1041

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

## RGB TO RGBW COLOR DECOMPOSITION METHOD AND SYSTEM

relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP/ was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut	
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,  Application No. Not yet assigned;	Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based to granted and including any extensions thereof (collective).  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary said invention, including in the preparation and prosect interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use processors.	
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Young Shin KWAK	anuary 8, 2007
	anuary 8, 2007
i hiji sa	anuary 8, 2007
4)	
5)	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0987